



NSSA-NSCA ENDOWMENT FUND

SUPPORT YOUR ASSOCIATION'S FUTURE

and its mission by contributing to the NSSA-NSCA Endowment Fund

What is the NSSA-NSCA Endowment Fund?

The NSSA-NSCA Endowment Fund was developed to promote the organization's clay target shooting culture and mission, as well as donor-designated programs that further the association's mission. Use of these funds may include but are not limited to:

- Youth or ladies programs
- Academic scholarships
- Hal duPont NSSA-NSCA Hall of Fame and Museum
- NSCA USA Sporting Clays Team
- Club assistance following natural disasters
- Preservation purposes
- Missions of special interest to the donor

Fund accounts are endowed to last in perpetuity. The Endowment Fund will not be used to support day-to-day operations, salaries, capital improvements or similar expenses.

Donors may designate contributions as **restricted funds** for specific categories, or **unrestricted**, which allows the fund management team to use it as needed. Donors may also contribute to named **legacy funds** established in the name of the donor or in honor of an individual.

NSSA-NSCA also accepts spendable gifts that may be restricted or unrestricted.

How can I support the future of NSSA-NSCA?

Your donation can be almost anything of value. Some examples we have previously accepted:

- Cash (one-time and recurring donations)
- Stock
- Shotguns and other goods
- Property
- Estate gifts
- Donations in memory/honor of someone
- Named endowments
- Corporate donations

Is there a minimum donation amount that is accepted?

Any amount you wish to donate is accepted and appreciated. Everyone's circumstances are different, so there's a donor level for everyone.

Is my donation tax deductible?

The National Skeet Shooting Association is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation, so donations are tax deductible. If your donor status is questionable, discuss your donation with your tax professional.



Endowment **Stories**



Lori Desatoff

The Lori Desatoff Endowment, named for one of the most accomplished and influential Lady skeet shooters in NSSA's history, was established by Lori's family as a permanently restricted fund with spendable proceeds used to benefit youth shooting and recognition of women in the sport. Lori's son Eric Desatoff says the family hopes the fund will help cement his

mother's legacy for future generations. "Having her name

associated with the programs this endowment will help fund will bring her legacy to light and inspire others to accomplish what she did."



Bill & Louise Terry

No one has provided more beneficial leadership to NSSA-NSCA than Louise K. Terry, and the legacy gift she and her husband **Bill Terry** have designated for the Endowment Fund will help ensure that the association will thrive in perpetuity. "We wanted to make a substantial gift to NSSA-NSCA but didn't want to jeopardize our retirement plans by doing it immediately," said Louise. "So ours will be a legacy gift." Their endowment will be funded upon their death, with spendable assets benefiting the

Hal duPont Museum and Hall of Fame and other needs of the association.



Debra Meade & Bill Straub

When **Debra Meade** learned about the Endowment Fund, she knew it was a way to continue the work she and her late partner **Bill Straub** had done for many years. Debra and Bill supported small clubs, especially in their home state of Pennsylvania, not only by participating in their events, but by refereeing, instructing, handling event administration, or whatever else it took to make the club and event successful. Now, both Debra's

continued efforts and her generous donation will help small clubs, as well as promoting the participation of girls in the sport and developing referees.

How do I make a donation?



Go to MyNSSA.com or MyNSCA.com and look for the **DONATE** button on almost every page.



Make a donation when you renew your membership. Look for the "Donations" section on the renewal form.



Send a check made payable to the National Skeet Shooting Association (the corporate name that includes both NSSA and NSCA) and mail to us at 5931 Roft Rd., San Antonio, TX 78253. If you want the donation to be used for a specific category, note that.



If you are planning a donation through your will, establishing a trust, donating stock or making other plans that require assistance from an accountant, lawyer or broker, you or your representative can notify us of your plans and complete a gift agreement.



Have other ideas or want to discuss your plans with us? Contact **Don Luscher**, **216-906-1865** or **dluscher@aol.com**